
Success Strategies That Ohio Community Colleges Feel Confident In Talking About  

Belmont – Advising model, which has a triage approach and using Genzibar software 

 Contact: Mary Kakascik, mkakascik@belmontcollege.edu  

COTC - A Tutoring System that includes faculty participation as part of their workload 

 Contact: Bruce Weaver, bweaver@cotc.edu and Cindy Carbone, ccarbone@cotc.edu  

Cincinnati – The Black Male Initiative, FYE course 

 Contact:  Martino Harmon, martino.harmon@cincinnatistate.edu  

Clark – M.A.P (including the marketing plan) 

 Contact: Amy Sues, suesa@clarkstate.edu and Martha Crawmer, crawmera@clarkstate.edu  

Columbus State – College Prep Math – partnership with local high schools; common math finals 

 Contact:  Kelly Hogan, khogan6@cscc.edu and Jennifer Anderson, janders01@cscc.edu  

Cuyahoga – Placement Test Prep, Bridge programs, Dev. Ed. Council, Cooperative Learning Training, SI 

 Contact: Christopher Spradlin, Christopher.spradlin@tri-c.edu  

Eastern Gateway – FYE course, Early Alert, Coaching 

 Contact: Christina Wanat, cwanat@egcc.edu and Dawn Cable, dcable@egcc.edu  

Edison – Working with Frontline Staff, Math Emporium, Advising Resource Center (ARC) 

 Contact:  Maggie Sykes, msykes@edisonohio.edu  

Hocking – Fire Science/Dev. Ed. Writing Learning Community, University Center 

 Contact: Kathy Pittman, pittmank@hocking.edu  

Lakeland – K-12 Partnerships, Early Registration, Degree Works (Ed Plan) 

  Contact: Dione DeMitro, DDeMitro@lakeland.edu  

Lorain – High School Partnerships, Engaging the Campus Community 

 Contact: Stephanie Sutton, ssutton@lorainccc.edu 

Marion – ASAP Cohort Programs (Learning Communities for Business and Criminal Justice), Advising 

 Contact: Michael Stuckey, stuckeym@mtc.edu  
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North Central – Boot Camps, Solutions, Support for Black Men, Carver Ends Policy 

Contact: Deb Hysell, dhysell@ncstatecollege.edu and Barb Keener, bkeener@ncstatecollege.edu 

Northwest – Early Warning System, Quick Start to College, Orientation (Interactive using On Course) 

Contact: Kristi Rotroff, krotroff@northweststate.edu and Gretchen Boose, 
gboose@northweststate.edu  

Owens – Service Learning, Math Emporium, Mandatory Orientation, Students on Probation 

 Contact: Cynthia Spiers, cynthia_spiers@owens.edu  

Rio Grande – Acceleration to Reduce Hours in Developmental Education 

 Contact: Jill Maggs, jmaggs@rio.edu 

Sinclair – M.A.P (My Academic Plan), Acceleration in English using ALP 

 Contact: Kathleen Cleary, Kathleen.cleary@sinclair.edu 

Southern – Collaborating with High Schools, Clickers in College Readiness Course, Customer Service 

 Contact: James Bland, jbland@sscc.edu and Amy McClellan, amcclellan@sscc.edu  

Stark – Math Emporium, Data Collection 

 Contact: Andy Stephan, astephan@starkstate.edu 

Terra – Acceleration, Computer Skills Placement Test and Boot Camp, Dev. Ed. Music Theory Class 

 Contact: Michael Kapper, mkapper01@terra.edu 

Washington – Bridges Silos (admissions & retention, academic & nonacademic), Success Classes, First 
Time/Full Time Cohort 

 Contact: Amanda Herb, aherb@wscc.edu and David Scheimann, dscheimann@wscc.edu  

Zane – Welcome Week, Contextualization, Math Start, Quick Start, Success Center Intervention Work 

 Contact: Becky Ament, bament@zanestate.edu 
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